Thank you to everyone who
came out to help us light
the Christmas tree and join
in all of the festivities of
the day! The Christmas
parade, Jingle Market,
entertainment, food trucks,
and the lighting of the tree
were a huge success with

record crowds!

CITY STAFF AT YOUR

Public Works Director
Trampas Hansard
lrampas. hansard@dawsonville-ga.gov

(706) 531-6454

City Clerk
Beverly Banister

beverly. banister@dawsonville-ga.gov
(T06) 265-3256

Aecounts Payable &
Event Coordinator

Sara Beacham
sara.beachami@dawsonville-ga.gov

T06-203-49148

Customer Service
Beth Tuttle
beth.tuttle @dawsonville-ga.gov
T06-203-4518

City Manager
Jacob Evans
jacob.evans@dawsonville-ga.gov
(706) 203-4927

Finance Administrator
Robin Gazaway
robin.gazaway@dawsonville-ga.gov
T06-203-4917

Planning & Zoning
Stacy Harris
stacy.harris@dawsonville-ga.gov
106-203-4823

Building Inspector
Code Enforcement

Clay Moss
clay.moss@dawsonville-ga.gov
T06-203-4925

Permit Tech
Barbara Maddox
permit.techifdawsonville-ga.gov
T06-203-4924

Utility Billing Technician
Tracy Smith
tracy.smith@dawsonville-ga.gov
(106) 203-4820
BAY YOUR BILL ONLINE @
dawsonville-ga.gov

Downtown Development Director
Amanda Edmondson
amanda.edmondson@dawsonville-ga.gov
(108) 203-4022

AFTER HOURS
EMERGENCIES
CALIL 706-265—3256
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Merry .
(;lll lemas

Of Dawsonville

Mayor, Council & Staff of
the City of Dawsovwille

would like to- wish yow and
your family and very Merry
Christmas and o Happy
and prosperouy New Year!

City Hall will be closed

TRASH SERVICE WILL RUN

Water Hepi, |

our secure drive-up drop box
' located to the side of City Hall.

ON ITS NORMAL
December 24th & 25th WEDNESDAY
BRI SCHEDULE
DURING THE
ecember 3ilst and January 1st HOLIDAYS
PLEASE NOTE! LOOKING FOR
s SOMETHING TO DO IN
Sl Utility payments can be placed in BOWNTOWN

DAWSONVILLE &
NEARBY ATTRACTIONS?
SCAN THIS QR CODE FOR AN
INTERACTIVE MAP! Ty

2025 Government Meetings held at City Hall upstairs in the G.L."Pete” Gilleland Council Chambers. The public is invited to attend.
o 5:000a Mavyor & City Council Regular Mtgs: JAN 17 FEBS  MAR4  MAY 6 JUN 3 AUG 5 SEPT30 MOV 3 DEC 1

o 500 Mayor & Councll Work Sessions: FEB 19 MARIE APRI1S MAY20 JUNIF JULI1S AUG1S S5EF16  OCT 20 WOV1I? DEC1S

5300 Dawsonville Planning Cammission: FEB 12 MARI1 APRE MAY 13 JUNIO JUL 8 AUG 12 SEFS OCT13 NOV 10 DEC 8

#5:30e  Historic Preservation Commission;  FEB 26 APR22  JUM 24 AUG 26 OCT 27 DEC 2

= 5:306 Dawsonville Downtown Developrment Authority: JAN22Z MARZS MAYS UL 22 SEPZ9 Nove  * Watch live on Facebook n
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Caleb Phillips William Illg Sandy Sawyer Mark French
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Cell (708) 968-3142 Cell (T06) 250-9300 Cell (T06) 300-5199 (7067 429-8859

caleb, phillipsfadawsonville-gagoy  william.illg@dawsonville-ga.gov sandy.sawyerfldawsonville-ga.gov  mark. !Lenchfﬂ,‘ldawsnm ille-pa.gov



